

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Order No. 12/122-2016 Admn.(2) Dated, Panchkula, the 17.05.2017

Sh. Virender Singh, HCS, Additional Director Admn. O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula is hereby appointed as a Nodal Officer regarding implementation of Court Cases Monitoring System (CCMS)/e-diary software for monitoring of Court Cases pertaining to department so as to ensure effective management and control of Court Cases Monitoring System and Sh. Parveen Kumar, District Attorney will help him in all cases.

RAJIV RATTAN DIRECTOR SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 26-5-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Advocate General Haryana, Chandigarh w.r.t. their letter No. 6631 dated 15-02-2017.
- 2. Sh. Virender Singh, HCS, Additional Director Admn. O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. Sh. Parveen Kumar, District Attorney O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. PS/ACSSE.
- 5. PA/DSE.
- 6. PA/DEE.
- 7. PA/Additional Director Administration/Joint Director Administration.
- 8. All Branch Officers/Superintendents in the Directorate.
- 9. Technology Officer, IT Cell.

2615717 9. Ter Progerik)/AL)

E-Reba Stream Asia Man THESTE ORDER does

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ADMN. for DIRECTOR SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

2230Gou/1164 21/05/17-